County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session

Legislative day # 1

RESOLUTION NO. 9 - 2020

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Leslie B. Kornreich to the Commission on Disabilities.

Introduced and read first time on, 2020.	Per request of Administration - request was withdrawn and introduced. By order Alama all Jano 1
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council
	By order Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adon, 2020.	opted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
	Certified by

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.318 and 12.401 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Commission on Disabilities in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Leslie B. Kornreich
7	as a member of the Commission on Disabilities; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2020 that the following person is reappointed as
12	a member of the Commission on Disabilities to serve from the passage of this Resolution to
13	January 2, 2025 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Leslie B. Kornreich
15	Hanover, Maryland

Jones, Diane

From:

Jones, Diane

Sent:

Thursday, January 2, 2020 10:07 AM

To:

Sager, Jennifer; Jung, Deb

Cc:

Sayers, Margery; Williams, China; Pruim, Kimberly; Arthurs, Maureen; Sayers, Margery

Subject:

RE: CR 9- 2020

Thank you Jennifer. Since it has been pre-filed and advertised, I will script it in to the session that at the request of the Administration CB9-2020 is withdrawn and not being introduced.

Diane

From: Sager, Jennifer

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2020 9:54 AM

To: Jones, Diane <dijones@howardcountymd.gov>; Jung, Deb <djung@howardcountymd.gov>

Cc: Sayers, Margery <msayers@howardcountymd.gov>; Williams, China <ccwilliams@howardcountymd.gov>; Pruim,

Kimberly < kpruim@howardcountymd.gov>; Arthurs, Maureen < marthurs@howardcountymd.gov>

Subject: CR 9- 2020

Post-prefile, Leslie Kornreich informed us that she does not wish to be reappointed to the Commission on Disabilities. We ask that CR9-2020 not be introduced on Monday.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Jen

Sayers, Margery

From: Jones, Diane

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2020 10:07 AM

To: Sager, Jennifer; Jung, Deb

Cc: Sayers, Margery; Williams, China; Pruim, Kimberly; Arthurs, Maureen; Sayers, Margery

Subject: RE: CR 9- 2020

Thank you Jennifer. Since it has been pre-filed and advertised, I will script it in to the session that at the request of the Administration CB9-2020 is withdrawn and not being introduced.

Diane

From: Sager, Jennifer

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2020 9:54 AM

To: Jones, Diane <dijones@howardcountymd.gov>; Jung, Deb <djung@howardcountymd.gov>

Cc: Sayers, Margery <msayers@howardcountymd.gov>; Williams, China <ccwilliams@howardcountymd.gov>; Pruim,

Kimberly < kpruim@howardcountymd.gov>; Arthurs, Maureen < marthurs@howardcountymd.gov>

Subject: CR 9- 2020

Post-prefile, Leslie Kornreich informed us that she does not wish to be reappointed to the Commission on Disabilities. We ask that CR9-2020 not be introduced on Monday.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Jen